Element Materials Technology
Rotterdam B.V.
Zekeringstraat 33
1014 BV Amsterdam
Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0) 20-55633555
             Member of

160 6.2
PPW160-2
160 9.5
Scope of Approval
ETA 20/1209 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number 20-35-1985 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 13 of 21
Penetrating
Service Item
(Tested)
Diameter(mm) Pipe wall thickn.
Range (mm)  200 Series Wrap FIRE RESISTANCE
CLASSIFICATION
PP Rehau
Raupiano Plus
Acoustic Pipe
50 2 PPW50-2
EI 120 U/C
160 4.3 PPW160-2
PP Wavin AS
Astolan 160 5.3 PPW160-2 E 120 C/U
EI 60 C/U
Scope of Approval
ETA 20/1209 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number 20-35-1985 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 14 of 21
A.1.2 Penetration seal with 200 Series Wrap installed to both faces of wall
Penetration Seal: Combustible pipes fitted with a single Pyroplex 200 Series Wrap to both
sides of the wall.
Construction details:
Penetrating
Service Item
(Tested)
Diameter(mm) Pipe wall thickn.
Range (mm) 200 Series Wrap FIRE RESISTANCE
CLASSIFICATION
PVC U
50 3.2 PPW55-2
EI 120 U/C
82 3.2 PPW82-2
110 3.2 PPW110-2
160 3.2 PPW160-2
ETA 20/1209 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number 20-35-1985 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 15 of 21
A.2 Rigid floor constructions according to 1.2.1 with floor thickness of minimum 150

Resistance to Fire Classification of 400 Series Wrap
A.3 Rigid wall constructions according to 1.2.1 with wall thickness of minimum 150 mm
A.3.3 Penetration seal with 400 Series Wrap fixed to both faces of wall
Penetration Seal: Combustible pipes fitted with a single Pyroplex 400 Series Wrap to both
sides of the wall.
Construction details:
Penetrating
Service Item
(Tested)
Diameter(mm) Pipe wall thickn.
Range (mm) 200 Series Wrap FIRE RESISTANCE
CLASSIFICATION
PVC U
50 3.2 PPW55-4
EI 240 U/C
82 3.2 PPW82-4
110 3.2 PPW110-4
125 3.2 PPW125-4
160 3.2 PPW160-4
ETA 20-1209 of 2020/12/17 EOTA File Number 20-35-1985 CSF-4015-NL 1.0
  Page 21 of 21
A.4 Rigid floor constructions according to 1.2.1 with floor thickness of minimum 150
mm